AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL July 5, 2011, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting June 21, 2011 and Special Meeting June 27, 2011

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Municipal Order No. 2011 – 142 Municipal Order approving the Career Path Advancement of Barry G. Basham to the position of Operations Technician I in the Public Works Department (Filed 06/27/2011, 10:50 a.m.)

 Municipal Order No. 2011 – 143 Municipal Order authorizing payment to the Warren County Property Valuation Administrator for Fiscal Year 2012 (Filed 06/28/2011, 1:40 p.m.)

 Municipal Order No. 2011 – 144 Municipal Order declaring playground equipment located behind the former Little Treasures Daycare at Kereiakes Park to be surplus property and approving its donation to the City of Woodburn (Filed 06/28/2011, 3:15 p.m.)

- Municipal Order No. 2011 145 Municipal Order approving construction and accepting maintenance of various streets in Fieldstone Farms Subdivision, Section IV, Phases I and II (Filed 06/29/2011, 1:30 p.m.)
- Resolution No. 2011 2
 Resolution requesting the United States Attorney General and the United States Department of Justice move the federal trials of Waad Ramadan Alwan and Mohanad Shareef Hammadi from Bowling Green (Filed 06/28/2011, 4:25 p.m.)

 6. Ordinance No. BG2011 – 33 (First Reading)
 ORDINANCE AMENDING ZONING ORDINANCE Ordinance amending Articles 4, 5 and 8 of the Zoning Ordinance for the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky as recommended by the City-County Planning Commission (Re-filed 06/29/2011, 2:10 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING July 19, 2011

ADJOURNMENT